HJ-ESTTONG/21/2021-Clerical Hall-O/O DIRECTOR SHEEP HUSBANDRY, JAMMU (OUTSIDE SEC

/310679/2023



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004



Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: Subsistence Allowance in favour of Mr. Vikram Singh, Assistant Stockman, Assistant Stockman - Enhancement thereof.

Reference: Letter No. SDOK/Esstt/2023-24/809 dated 23.11.2023 of Sheep & Wool Development Officer, Kalakote.

## ORDER NO. 560 - SHDJ of 2023

DATED Ø/ -19-2023

In terms of proviso to Article 108-A(i) of Jammu & Kashmir Civil Service Regulations, 1956, sanction is hereby accorded to the enhancement of subsistence allowance from existing 50% to 75% in favour of Mr. Vikram Singh, Assistant Stockman of Sheep & Wool Development Officer, Kalakote presently under suspension in case FIR No. 27/2022 u/s 66E/67 IT Act r/w 384/120-B/34/506 IPC r/w 3/8 POCSO Act of Police Station Gandhi Nagar, Jammu.

The above enhancement is subject to the condition that the official shall produce a certificate that he has not engaged himself in any other employment such as business, profession, trade, vocation etc during the period of suspension.

> -/Chr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director.

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/21/2021/13035-39

Dated: 0 | .19.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Rajouri for information.
- 3. Sheep & Wool Development Officer, kalakote for information and necessary action.
- 4. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.
- 5. Concerned official.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta), Deputy Director (Central).